1.1

1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

01/09/23 REVISOR CKM/JL 23-01870

SENATE
STATE OF MINNESOTA

NINETY-THIRD SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: COLEMAN)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
01/19/2023 305 Introduction and first reading
Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 464

relating to environment; appropriating money for wastewater engineering study

in Laketown Township.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP WASTEWATER ENGINEERING STUDY;

APPROPRIATION.

$86,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner

of the Pollution Control Agency for a grant to Laketown Township in Carver County to

prepare preliminary system design and cost estimates for connecting wastewater systems

around Pierson Lake to municipal wastewater treatment systems. This is a onetime

appropriation.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

