CKM/JL

23-01870

as introduced

## **SENATE** STATE OF MINNESOTA NINETY-THIRD SESSION

## S.F. No. 464

SENALE AUTI	HORS: COLI	EMAN)
DATE	D-PG	OFFICIAL STATUS
01/19/2023	305	Introduction and first reading
		Referred to Environment, Climate, and Legacy

1.1	A bill for an act
1.2	relating to environment; appropriating money for wastewater engineering study
1.3	in Laketown Township.
1.4	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.5	Section 1. LAKETOWN TOWNSHIP WASTEWATER ENGINEERING STUDY;
1.6	APPROPRIATION.
1.7	\$86,000 in fiscal year 2024 is appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner
1.8	of the Pollution Control Agency for a grant to Laketown Township in Carver County to
1.9	prepare preliminary system design and cost estimates for connecting wastewater systems
1.10	around Pierson Lake to municipal wastewater treatment systems. This is a onetime
1.11	appropriation.